

Dr. Fadi Zibdeh: The Best Plastic Surgeon in Jordan



Amman, Jordan Dec 9, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Fadi Zibdeh is widely recognized as one of the best plastic surgeons in Jordan, with over 20 years of experience in plastic and reconstructive surgery. His expertise and dedication to patient care have earned him a stellar reputation both in Jordan and internationally.

After graduating from medical school in 1994, <u>Dr. Zibdeh</u> pursued advanced training at the prestigious Jordan University. He initially earned board certification in general surgery before obtaining board certification in plastic and reconstructive surgery. His commitment to continuous learning ensures his patients benefit from the latest innovations in the field.

Dr. Zibdeh is the founder and lead surgeon at the Zibdeh Clinic, located in Amman, Jordan. The clinic is renowned for offering a wide range of services, including plastic, cosmetic, and reconstructive

procedures. Patients can also access various non-surgical treatments, tailored to meet individual needs. Whether it's enhancing natural beauty or restoring confidence after an injury, Dr. Zibdeh's expertise delivers exceptional results.

In addition to his clinical work, Dr. Zibdeh is a member of several prestigious organizations, such as the International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery (ISAPS) and the Arab Society of Plastic Surgery (ASPA). He also serves as the Chair of the MENA board for the AO Craniomaxillofacial Foundation (AOCMF), reflecting his leadership in the region.

Dr. Zibdeh's contributions extend beyond surgery. He actively participates in local and regional medical societies, sharing his knowledge and helping advance the field of plastic surgery in Jordan and beyond. His dedication to excellence has made him a sought-after expert, and his patients trust him to provide compassionate care with outstanding outcomes.

If you're looking for the best plastic surgeon in Jordan, Dr. Fadi Zibdeh's experience, skill, and commitment to innovation make him the top choice.



Media Contact

Dr. Fadi Zibdeh

Dr.FadiZibdeh@proton.me

Source : Panel PR Limited

See on IssueWire